22
4SA0/4SB0 Series
Technical data 1) Caution for wiring diagram: D-sub connector
The connector for the wiring method T30 and T31, which
is usually called as the D-sub connector. This connector
is widely used in Factory and Office Automation
equipment. The 25P type conformable with RS2323C
standard, in particular, is used for personal computer

Examples of wiring (recommended combinations)
• : For power voltage to drive valves, when setting, voltage drop of PLC and flat cable should be considered.
How to order manifold base/masking plate
B4SA0
(Body porting)
M3 Station #
4SA0 MP
B4SB0
(Sub base piping)
M5 Station #
(Body porting)
4SB0
(Sub base piping)
MP
• Manifold base
• Masking plate (gasket, set screw attached)
Symbol Descriptions
2 to 20 2 to 20 station
Interface OPC-31
4SA0/4SB0 Series
Technical data 2) : Caution for wiring diagram: Examples of wiring
26
Pneumatic components selection guide
C/D-connector wiring method (wire (1) to (4) according to the diagram below.)
Pneumatic system selection guide Clean air system components
Product name
F.R.L. kit
F.R. unit
Air filter (F)
Regulator (R)
Lubricator (L)
A
B
SC-M5
SC1-6
-
SL-M5
0.5mm2
1.3mm2
34
84
4 dia. X 2.5 dia. nylon tube (1m)
6 dia. X 4 dia. nylon tube (1m)
K60570-1C-GB
C1000-6